

IDENTICAL-IN-SUBSTANCE RULEMAKING ADDENDUM (PROPOSED)
TO THE JANUARY 19, 2017 OPINION AND ORDER OF THE BOARD

RCRA Subtitle D (Municipal Solid Waste Landfill) Update,
USEPA Amendments (January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2016),
R17-5 (January 19, 2017)

The tables included in this addendum supplement the Board’s January 19, 2017 opinion and order in the above-cited identical-in-substance rulemaking.

Table 1:
Deviations from the Text of the Federal Amendments

35 Ill. Adm. Code 813.112(e)(1), Board; derived from 40 C.F.R. 258.4(e)(1)
Changed “twenty-one (21)” to “21.”

Table 2:
Board Housekeeping Amendments

35 Ill. Adm. Code 813 table of contents note (JCAR): Removed the statement, “Capitalization indicates statutory language.”

35 Ill. Adm. Code 813.112(a) (Board): Changed “subsection (f) of this Section” to “subsection (f)”; changed “subsections (c) through (e) of this Section” to “subsections (c) through (e).”

35 Ill. Adm. Code 813.112(c)(1) (Board): Changed “subsection (e) of this Section” to “subsection (e).”

35 Ill. Adm. Code 813.112 Board note (Board): Updated the *Code of Federal Regulations* citation to the latest version available.

Table 3:
Revisions to the Text of the Proposed Amendments Made in Final Adoption

35 Ill. Adm. Code 813 source note (JCAR): Corrected “42 Ill. Reg.” to “41 Ill. Reg.”

35 Ill. Adm. Code 813 table of contents note (JCAR): Removed the statement, “Capitalization indicates statutory language.”

35 Ill. Adm. Code 813.112 source note (JCAR): Corrected “42 Ill. Reg.” to “41 Ill. Reg.”